

USAGE POLICY FOR ACE WOMEN'S NETWORK LOGO

The ACE Women's Network is a national system of networks within each state, Puerto Rico, and the District of Columbia. Each state network develops programs that identify, develop, encourage, advance, link, and support women in higher education careers within that state. In addition, members of the ACE Women's Network Executive Council serve as advisers to ACE, liaisons to the state networks, and mentors to state coordinators.

ACE provides a logo to each state network that denotes their inclusion within the ACE Women's Network. State networks may continue to use previously developed logos; however, state networks should display them side-by-side with the ACE Women's Network logo. In these cases, both logos must be the same size and shown in either color or black and white for cohesion. The ACE Women's Network logo can be used for any and all branding needs.

ACE requests that each state network strictly and consistently adhere to these guidelines for proper use of the ACE Women's Network logo so that it is fully protected under trademark law.

Please note that the ACE logo may not be used by state networks.

Any questions about logo usage may be directed to the ACE Women's Network at womensnetwork@acenet.edu.

Official ACE Women's Network Logo



Example of a State Network Logo



Example of an ACE Women's Network logo with Existing State Network Logo



